PRCOF

FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA

INSTRUMENT NUMBER
COUNTER ?{2 c.E._;@_
T OE. P 2019-15805

FEES § 204. 00 07/19/2019 11:56:48 AM
E:EC}%O [ CASH T%a hdakin
REFUND CREDIT Q Q
SHORT NCR— ——— COUNTY-CLERK/ ER OF DEEDS
(R
(Space above line for recording information)
FIRST AMENDMENT
TO
370 NORTH
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to the 370 North Subdivision Agreement (hereinafter “First
Amendment”), which is made this 7t day of Moy , 2019
(“Effective Date”) by and between 370 NORTH, LLC, a Nebraska limitedfiability company and
DOWD GRAIN COMPANY, INC., a Nebraska corporation (hereinafter collectively referred to
as “DEVELOPER”), SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 307 OF SARPY
COUNTY, NEBRASKA (hereinafter referred to as “DISTRICT”), and the CITY OF
PAPILLION, NEBRASKA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as “CITY”), amends
and modifies the 370 North Subdivision Agreement approved by the Papillion City Council via
Resolution No. R17-0044 and on March 21, 2017.

RECITALS

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY entered into a subdivision agreement (the “Originjll
Subdivision Agreement”), dated March 21, 2018, with respect to Lots 1 through 17, inclusive, and
Outlots A through E of the development to be known as 370 North (“370 North”); and

DEVELOPER has requested CITY to approve a specific replatting of Lot 15, 370 North
into Lots 1 through 7, inclusive, 370 North Replat Two (“Replat Two™); and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY wish to identify that the Public Improvements
identified within the Source and Use of Funds attached to the Original Subdivision Agreement as
the first phase of the Public Improvements serving the Development Area (“Phase One”) and to
update the Costs attributable to Phase One based on the actual construction costs incurred; and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY wish to identify certain Public Improvements that
will be required to serve Replat Two, which shall constitute a second phase of the Public
Improvement serving the Development Area (“Phase Two™); and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY wish to agree upon the manner and the extent to
which public funds may be expended in connection with the Public Improvements for Phase One




and Phase 2 and the extent to which the contemplated Public Improvements shall specifically
benefit property in the Development Area, and adjacent thereto, and to what extent the Cost of the
same shall be specially assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The recitals set forth above are, by this reference,
incorporated into and deemed part of the Original Subdivision Agreement as
modified or amended by this First Amendment.

2. Capitalized Terms. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have
the respective meanings ascribed to them as set forth in the Original Subdivision
Agreement.

3. Area of Application. This First Amendment applies to: (1) Lots 1 — 7, inclusive,
Lot 10 — 14, inclusive, and Outlots A — E, inclusive, 370 North, Lots 16 — 17,
inclusive, 370 North; (2) Lots 1 — 2, inclusive, 370 North Replat One; and (3) Lots
1 — 7, inclusive, 370 North Replat Two.

4. Amendments. The Original Subdivision Agreement terms are hereby amended as
follows:

A. Section 10(J) is hereby rescinded in its entirety and replaced to read as
follows:

One Call Services.

(1) CITY shall provide public sanitary sewer line locating services as well as
any other utilities that CITY or DISTRICT is responsible for after
DISTRICT provides as-built drawings on state plane coordinates for all
utilities owned and located within the Development Area. Such as-built
drawings shall be provided as an Auto-CAD file in addition to hard copy.
DISTRICT shall timely pay to CITY a corresponding fee at the rate
established in the Master Fee Schedule for locates that are reasonably
required and performed by CITY within the Development Area as
received over the One Call System, as invoiced by CITY.

(2) CITY shall invoice DISTRICT for the required payment for services on
an annual basis and DISTRICT shall have 30 days in which to make
payment after receiving such invoice. CITY shall maintain records of all
costs incurred within the Development Area for locating services and
DISTRICT shall have the right to audit and review such records at any
time to assure that such records are accurate.

5. Exhibit Modifications. The Agreement exhibits referenced herein or attached
hereto, which are hereby incorporated into this First Amendment and the




Agreement by this reference, are hereby rescinded, modified, and/or added as
follows:

A.

Exhibit D, and all references thereto, are hereby rescinded in their entirety
and replaced with Exhibit D-1, which is attached hereto and which is hereby
incorporated into the Agreement by this reference.

Exhibit E, and all references thereto, are hereby rescinded in their entirety
and replaced with Exhibit E-1, which is attached hereto and which is hereby
incorporated into the Agreement by this reference.

Exhibit F, and all references thereto, are hereby rescinded in their entirety
and replaced with Exhibit F-1, which is attached hereto and which is hereby
incorporated into the Agreement by this reference.

Exhibit G, and all references thereto, are hereby rescinded in their entirety
and replaced with Exhibit G-1, which is attached hereto and which is hereby
incorporated into the Agreement by this reference.

Exhibit H, and all references thereto, are hereby rescinded in their entirety
and replaced with Exhibit H-1, which is attached hereto and which is hereby
incorporated into the Agreement by this reference.

No Other Amendment. Except as specifically modified or amended by this First

Amendment, the Original Subdivision Agreement shall remain in full force and

effect.

Binding Effect. This First Amendment shall be binding upon the Parties hereto,

their respective successors, and assigns in the same manner and to the same extent
as the Original Subdivision Agreement.

(Signatures on following pages.)




ATTEST: THE CITY OF PAPILLION, NEBRASKA

T

Nicole L. Brown, City Clerk W P. Black, Mayor

SEAL:




SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 307 OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

o Nt L

Duﬁx@,ﬁowd Zhairman

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came Duane Dowd,
Chairman of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 307 of Sarpy County, Nebraska, known to me
to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution
thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such District.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this / 7t‘<‘1ay of ﬂpn—:@ ,2019.
GENERAL NOTARY 'Stf:mmebw QW A e B . %M
EF| Y B. FARNH
JMny;EL 22;. July 23, 2019 Notafy PObtic ¢ )




DEVELOPER:

370 North, LLC,
a Nebraska limited liability company

o

Duane Dowd anager

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

COUNTY OF SARPY

) SS.
)

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came Duane Dowd,
Manager of 370 NORTH, LLC a Nebraska limited liability company, known to me to be the
identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be
his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such company.

£
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this { 7 _ day of /)'p ~l 209

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
JEFFREY B. FARNHAM
Lseinea My Comm. Exp. July 23, 2019

QWW,B M

NotaryPéblic /




DEVELOPER:

Dowd Grain Company, Inc.,
a Nebraska corporation

o L M o

Duane Dow e51dent

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came Duane Dowd,
President of Dowd Grain Company, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, known to me to be the identical
person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his
voluntary act and deed on behalf of such corporation.

4 .
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this / 7 —day of (-’;‘/p rvvé ,2019.

Q//)/ A B - Z‘w\/ZWVV
GENERAL NOTARY - State o Nebraska ,
@ JEFFREY B. FARNHAM Notafy/Pdtfic O

My Comm. Exp. July 23, 2019




SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION STATEMENT
RECITALS
SECTION 1 Incorporation of Recitals

2 Capitalized Terms

3 Area of Application

4 Amendments

5 Exhibit Modifications

6 No Other Amendment

7 Binding Effect
EXHIBITS:

D-1 Streets and Walks

E-1 Storm Sewers

F-1 Sanitary Sewer

G-1 Grading and Erosion Control Plan
H-1 Source and Use of Funds




1-Q X3 L ﬁ : M_YJ . 2
. x T .
.~ H ' |
SH[EM PUE $19941S — L N~———. i ) H - oaye
A - 3 . ’ g
. - LI bl LT 2571y | ¥ 13 . .
1 ; ;
y i o o O \ i A
N .- " 3

e
e

P

Ty —— -

O77 'uMoN 0.€

YUON 0L€

WISYHE3IN ‘ALNNOD AdHVS
OML LV1d34 HLYON 0L€ ‘L HONOYHL | S101
ANV ‘HLHON 0/€ ‘I HONOYHL ¥V S1011N0 ANV ¥I HONOYHL 1 S1071

H1dON 04€

NOILLYOOT
103ro¥d

K¢

AN\




1-3 1qyx3

SJaMag wioig

...... - ez e
I AQ by 3R AQ eme)

pre—y —— -

071 'yuUoN 0.¢€

3 pgt e b Bm 2 e s W
o o T AA B o

FEIRATRIEE
l m<M>._._z_o_> -Fllw"uﬂl..“d'.ﬁ.m..mwﬂhn NOILaIB 05 30 V5
v o e e s 577777 EEREEE R =Z=RE
S JIIoTIIC NS e v et & W e ¢ e
! -l e e e e e 52 4 CEELIE
) S OO e s Tole s & e, W s 54 3 I...-l.l.“.
o oLe o —— Ememrzsmsaie: -
[DEGE]]
e |
3 VYSYHEIN ‘ALNNOD AdHVS
N aroud VY OML LY1d3Y HLHON 0.€ ‘2 HONOYHL L S107

ANV ‘HLHON 0.€ ‘3 HONOYHL ¥V S101LNO ANV ¥L HONOYHL | S1071

H1H4ON 0.€




_I
-3 Hawx3 -
—_— P LU
. ) gl 3

\\\4 ///..
-——— B
Jamag Aiejuesg = [ // [t IRt
— > \ = - dh
“|—= 7 o
weit wm v e Rt L . . PP
g ey IR A ) ] e o eutsisa
~ ) —
X " 5 \\\\\ L - -l.!— .TIL l— oo nv
AN T 1 il i\ B
T h b L N
M = (Rt S
08 TRAM A QIR L._k % \ ../
Y v, N
- .\ ¥ W
- om

A
LTTH AT .y —-—
i ST I ) W
HH F : H s -
il 0 T I R R
e
SO XV
4.‘
Y/
» o wos 7
7
. \\r
077 '4UoN 0L .\\..v Z .
- N
/A s
74 . e
% a7
\\\ 7
pard 7
e /
— e s be & B2 WU W, o]
Iﬁl"l‘(—' l-)d
~ SFEHASTTERS
N EES
Vv ol om0 ] Srmm e
....... o SEAI
T3INONT

YHON 0.8

/4 VISYHE3IN ‘ALNNOD AdHYS
proind T OML 1V1d34 HLHON 0.€ ‘2 HONOYHL L SLOT
ANV ‘HLYON 0/€ ‘3 HONOXWHL ¥ SLOTLNO ANY L HONOYHL | SL1O1

HLHON 0.€




1O nqx3

ue|d
loquo) uorso3
pue Buipess

oove

077 "yuoN 0L€

YHON 0.€

NOILLYO0Y
103rodd

= WISVHEIN ‘ALNNOD AdYYS
¥ OMLLY1d3¥ HLMON O€ ‘2 HONOYHL | S101
ANV ‘HLHYON 0/€ ‘3 HONOYHL V SLOTLNO ANY ¥L HONOYHL L S107

H14ON 0.€




6102 '} yaew aleg

‘passasse [epads aq |jeys

S)S00 Jamas Jouaixa Buuieway “PWISIQ Ay} JO O PaJapISuUod aq
lieys (1 aseyd Buunp pajonuisuod) 05 AMH JO 1Sea Jamas |lepng |,
(Aiunon Adieg) sjqesinquijas sjuawanosdwi py Pafuol JO %EE 0

(nuuad 6uipjing jo awy ay) je Ajajeaud Joj pied

8Qq 0) $83} Uo)D3aUUI Jamas Buiuieway) Bupeld jo awy ay) je
(09) PuIsig 3y Aq pied aq o) Sa84 UOHIUUDD JaMBS JO %06 .
ajqesnquias sjuawanosduw W61 ayjest Jo %05 ,

%86'€ oney 19aQ jeloL
066'68S'PL  § uopen(eA g0
si2'zel's $ JuswsInqwiay ssa7198a ‘0’9 (.10

%6’} oneYy 193 Z aseud
00S'2€0'19 § uonenjen Z aseyd
006'206 $ juswisinquiay ss87 1980 ‘0’9 ¢ aseud

%9L°S oney 1gaQq L aseud
06p'2sS'e8 ¢ uonenjeA | aseud
SLE'VIB'Y $ juswsinquiay §s37193Q0 ‘OO | Iseyd

"Saul| 3)iS-}O JO UD 3}eI0j3s 0} Paau Aue 3jedlpuy
"suopoafosd Aeujwyjaid Joj siseq se suofdwnsse JO JUBWBSJEe)S e Yoeny ,
S99 anjexsiuiwpe pue sag) Buuaauibua sapnpul §s0o jejo] |

T T 0 i ﬂ ﬁ ﬂ
00s'9vZ'es 009'8ve$ 00SPLL LS 668'0,6 S$ SG8'1EE'0LS S58'188'L$ ejo)
009'6v9$ 009°'69% 006'615% Jv 22Zshl JAiouoa3
. Joua)
seq
000'L.5% 000°245% 00L'€L5% s Jouay
ST Jouay
000°'S1S% 000'616% 00L'vEYS ST 894 Ule Jasuold
A (91/8/1 QNN 18d) J81EAN
000'c9$ 000'€9% 000'€9$ s 894 mainay Auo
syed
00€'0€EL$ ooe'oels 006'68$ AS 0z8'L Joyaul
Jjemapig
» 000'STLS 009'245$ 009'25$ 000'20t$ AS ote'l ‘dw 0L¢ AemyBiH
o 008°19% 00S'vLL'LS 006'.6€'L$ oov'eLs'es 008'S8.'L$ AS 0£9'GE Jouaju}
Buineyq
< SSv'esLs SS¥'2SL% GSb'26L8 v 189l $934 uoydaUU0D
001'50E'L$ 00L'S0E'1$ 009°'226% 41 si8'0l Jamag Aiejlueg
, 006°L0ES 006°'L0€$ 000'0£2$ 471 seo't nepno
Jamag Aigyjues
008'vLLS 008'8L1$ 009'€68% 001'6€9$ v ¢St dWSJd
o 008'19% 006'850'Z$ 006'850'¢$ 00e'cot' LS 41 o0L8'9 Jamag wialg
JaMIS uLOlS
ajenud 8jqesinquijay passassy (09) uonebiqo 1s00 1500 Ajjuenp
Jbupueuly |eroads [eJauas) Je0l uopOnIsu0)
sjuawanoidw) pasodaid
("eseyd je|d jeuy yoeae Joj pue jeid Aseujw)|ald ayj 10} J83ys ejesedas e spiacld) :Spungd jo asM pue adinog
0€ #4iS Z pue | seseyd YUON 0.¢ UOHIIpPPY JO BWEN

L-H Hqiux3




%96'€ oney iqaqg ieloL
066'68S'v¥i $ uopen|eA |ejo].
giz'zeL'ss juswsinquiiay ss871geg ‘0’9 1B10L
%6v°L oney 193Q ¢ @seyd
00S'2€0'19 $ uonen|eA g aseyd
6102 't youep ejeQ 006'206% uswsinquiay ss87198q "0'O Z 8seuyd
%9L°S ohey 19aQ | aseud
069'255'€8 $ uonenjeA | aseud
SLE'vig'Yy juswisinquwiay $s8731q3Q "0'O | 3seyd
| aseyd jo umerd je pied Aisnojaasd saag uoiIaLUOD JaMaS |,
"S8UI| 8YiS-HO JO UO B}ed0|3) 0} paau Aue ajedipy| .
'suonoafoud Aseujwijaid Jof siseq se suodwnsse Jo JusWale]S e Yoepy ,
S02) aAneqsiulwpe pue sas) Buuaaulbua sapnjoul 1s0d 8101
000'908% 0082823 006'.06% 00,966 LS ooz'svr'Ls jeoL
00Z'9rLS 00ZorL$ 000°LL1$ 0V 892€ LApuoa|3
Jousyu|
se9
000'0vL$ 000'0vL$ 000'CLLS 47 oov'l Jouay|
Jouax3g
294 uiely Jasuold
Jarem
00L'zLS 004'21$ 00t'ZL$ Sl 834 majaey A0
syued
Jouaj)
Aiemapis
‘dw) 0L€ Aemybiq
008'z82% 000'081$ oo08'zevs 000'62€$ AS 0.09 Joua
Buined
,» 08 $334 UOI}O3UU0YD
008'2LL$ 008'zLL$ 008'zeL$ 1 062'L Jouaj
llenO
Jamag Aiejiueg
000°LvES 008'98$ 008'EEVS 00€'80€$ v vEL dWSOd
000'629% 000'629% 000'Ltv$ 41 00L'Z Jamag uuoig
1amag uuols
9eAld ajqesinquiay passassy uonebiqo 150D 150D Ahuenp
,bupueuly |elads |eJauao) Jewog uoijonIIsu0)
sjuawanosdwi pasodold
(‘aseyd je(d jeuy yoea Jo} pue jejd Aeuiwjaid ay) Joj Jaays ajesedas e apinold) :Spung jo asn pue adnosg
108 #ais (om] Jejdey YLION 0L£) Z 8SBYd UHON 0L€  UOHIPPY JO SweN

L-H ¥qiyx3



370 North Replat Two
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

SANITARY SEWER
Approximate
Item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total
1  6-inch San. Swr. w/ Crushed Rock Bedding 350 LF $35.00 $12,250.00
2 8-inch San. Swr. w/ Crushed Rock Bedding 1,400 LF $35.00  $49,000.00
3 18-inch O.D. Welded Steel Casing - LF $150.00 $0.00
4 Bore and Jack 18-inch O.D. Welded Steel Casing - LF $350.00 $0.00
5 Wyes or Slants 7 EA $150.00 $1,050.00
6 54" 1.D. Sanitary Sewer Manhole 100 VF $450.00  $45,000.00
7 Standard Ring & Cover 7 EA $800.00 $5,600.00
8 Tap Existing Sewer Line 1 EA $4,000.00 $4,000.00
9 Crushed Rock, Unstable Trench - TON $40.00 $0.00
10 Geotextile Fabric, Unstable Trench - 8Y $3.50 $0.00
Contingency (5%) $5,845.00
Estimated Construction Costs $122,800.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21% $25,776.45
Legal Fees, 5% $6,137.25
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $9,819.60
Warrant Fee, 5% $8,223.92
Total Estimated Soft Costs $49,957.22

Total Estimated Costs

$172,800.00



370 North Replat Two
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

PAVEMENT, MAJOR (SPECIAL ASSESED)

Approximate
Iltem Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1 6-inch Median Pavement - 8Y $35.00 $0.00
2 9-inch PCC Pavement 3,710 SY $50.00 $185,500.00
3 Common Excavation 1,480 CY $4.00 $5,960.00
4 5" Wide (White) Striping - LF $4.00 $0.00
5 5" Wide (Yellow) Striping - LF $4.00 $0.00
6 12" Wide (White) Striping - LF $14.00 $0.00
7 Preformed Pavement Marking Symbol - EA $400.00 $0.00
8 Adjust Manhole - EA $350.00 $0.00
9 Street Signs - EA $200.00 $0.00
Contingency (5%) $9,573.00
Estimated Construction Costs $201,100.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21% $42,216.93
Legal Fees, 5% $10,051.65‘
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $16,082.64
Warrant Fee, 5% $13,469.21
Total Estimated Soft Costs $81,820.43

Total Estimated Costs

$282,800.00




370 North Replat Two
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

PAVEMENT, MAJOR (GENERAL OBLIGATION)

Approximate
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total
1 6-inch Median Pavement - 8Y $35.00 $0.00
2 9-inch PCC Pavement 2,360 SY $50.00 $118,000.00
3 Common Excavation 950 CY $4.00 $3,800.00
4 5" Wide (White) Striping - LF $4.00 $0.00
5 5" Wide (Yellow) Striping - LF $4.00 $0.00
6 12" Wide (White) Striping - LF $14.00 $0.00
7 Preformed Pavement Marking Symbol - EA $400.00 $0.00
8 Pavement Removal - 8Y $20.00 $0.00
9 Adjust Manhole - EA $350.00 $0.00
10 Street Signs - EA $200.00 $0.00
Contingency (5%) $6,100.00
Estimated Construction Costs $127,900.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21% $26,856.90
Legal Fees, 5% $6,394.50
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $10,231.20
Warrant Fee, 5% $8,568.63
Total Estimated Soft Costs $52,051.23

Total Estimated Costs

$180,000.00



370 North Replat Two
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

WATER, INTERIOR (PRIVATE)

Approximate
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

1 Interior Water Mains 1,400 LF $80.00 $112,000.00
Estimated Construction Costs $112,000.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 6% $6,720.00
Legal Fees, 5% $5,600.00
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% . $8,960.00
Warrant Fee, 5% $6,664.00
Total Estimated Soft Costs $27,944.00
Total Estimated Costs $140,000.00




370 North Replat Two
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

OWE IVATE

Approximate
Item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

1 Comm/Industrial Backbone 3268 AC $3,580.00 $116,994.40
Estimated Construction Costs $117,000.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 6% $7,019.66
Legal Fees, 5% $5,849.72
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $9,359.55
Warrant Fee, 5% $6,961.17
Total Estimated Soft Costs $29,190.10
Total Estimated Costs $146,100.00



370 North Replat Two
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

STORM SEWER (GENERAL OBLIGATION)

Approximate
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total
1 156-inch RCP Storm Sewer 80 LF $50.00 $4,000.00
2 1B-inch RCP Storm Sewer 40 LF $55.00 $2,200.00
3  24-inch RCP Storm Sewer 590 LF $70.00  $41,300.00
4  30-inch RCP Storm Sewer 120 LF $90.00  $10,800.00
5 36-inch RCP Storm Sewer 100 LF $125.00 $12,500.00
6 42-inch RCP Storm Sewer 1,100 LF $165.00 $181,500.00
7 48-inch RCP Storm Sewer - LF $200.00 $0.00
8 54-inch RCP Storm Sewer - LF $250.00 $0.00
9 60-inch RCP Storm Sewer 70 LF $280.00 $19,600.00
10 72-inch RCP Storm Sewer - LF $350.00 $0.00
11 Storm Manhole, 54-inch I.D. 1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00
12 Storm Manhole, 60-inch I.D. 1 EA $8,000.00 $8,000.00
13 Storm Manhole, 72-inch I.D. - EA $10,000.00 $0.00
14 Storm Manhole, 84-inch I.D. 3 EA $15,000.00  $45,000.00
15 Storm Manhole, 96-inch 1.D. 1 EA $20,000.00 $20,000.00
16 Standard Ring and Cover 6 EA $800.00 $4,800.00
17 Curb Inlets 9 EA $3,500.00  $31,500.00
18 Area Inlets 1 EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00
19 Flared End Sections 1 EA $4,500.00 $4,500.00
20 Headwall for 48" Pipe - EA $2,500.00 $0.00
21 Rip-rap 150 TON $50.00 $7,500.00
22 PCSMP Seed Mixture 4,000 SY $1.00 $4,000.00
23 Erosion Control Matting 4,000 SY $1.50 $6,000.00
24 PCSMP Qutlet Structure 1 EA $15,000.00 $15,000.00
Contingency (5%) $21,285.00
Estimated Construction Costs $447,000.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21% $93,866.85
Legal Fees, 5% $22,349.25
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $35,758.80
Warrant Fee, 5% $29,948.00
Total Estimated Soft Costs $181,922.90

Total Estimated Costs

$629,000.00




370 North Replat Two
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

PCSMP LAND ACQUISITION (20% GENERAL OBLIGATION, 80% PRIVATE)

Approximate
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

1 Land Acquisition 7.34 AC $40,000.00 $293,600.00
Contingency (5%) $14,680.00
Estimated Construction Costs $308,300.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21% $64,738.80
Legal Fees, 5% $15,414.00
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $24,662.40
Warrant Fee, 5% $20,654.76
Total Estimated Soft Costs $125,469.96

Total Estimated Costs

$433,800.00




%9L'S

oney 19aQ | aseyd

6102 '} Yde a1eqg 06¥'255'c8 $ uoleneA | aseyd
SlEVI8Y $ juswiasinquuiisy ssa71qag ‘0’9 | 3seud
(Auno) Adseg) ajgesinquuiiay sjuawanoidil] peoy JaNUOIS JO %EE ,
IlBANO paJapisuod jou joaloid Jamag Jouaix3 Jo suood sapnjou ,
Auno) Adieg Aq uodn paasbe se joafosd Jamag J01BIX3 JO uoiod PaIBPISUOD ||BANQD
Wuwad Buipjing jo awn ay) je pied aq 0} $334 UOKIAUUOY JaMBS
a|gesunquuias suswanosdw) Y6 ayes) §o %0S ,
"S3U| 8}Is-4§0 JO U 3jeso|jas 0} pasu Aue ajealpu)
‘suondafoid Aeuiwijaid 1oj siseq se suojduinsse JO JuaWI}e)s e Ydeny ,
$38} aAeJisiulwpe pue sesy Buuassulbua sepnjoul 1sod |ej0] |
ov8'L9e$ 009'8vc$ 009'0S0°c$ S16'290'5$ GGE'L8Y'8S GGO'8EY'9S [ejol
009'619¢ 009'6+9% 006'615$ Jv ce'svl fuous|3
Jouayj
seg
[e10] peoy Januol4
000°2e$ 000°2£v$ 00.'6v€$ s Jouaju|
s Jousix3
000'S15$ 000'GLS$ 00L'vEVS s 834 ule|y jaauold
(9L/8/L QN Jad) JaieM
006'05$ 006'05$ 006'05$ S 8a4 maay Ao
syied
00E'0ELS 00€'0€ELS 006'68% AS 028'L Joua)
ylemspis
, 000'S2L$ 009'2.S$ 009'2.5% 000'.0v$ AS 0¥8'L "dw g€ Aemybiy
2 008°19% 00.'L€8$ 006'LL2'1$ 009'6%0'2$ 008'95v'L$ AS 095'62 ._o_._mmE_
uined
¢ §5¥'eSLS SSP'2SLs 1 A ATAS Oov 18'9EL $334 UoRI3UUOY
, 00E'2EL'LS 00e'2EL'LS 008'v08% 41 690'6 Jous|
o 006'LOES 006'L0€$ 000'0€2$ 41 seo't =711l
Jamag Aejueg
(0] 4: W1e i 096'16% 008'65v$ 008'9zes v 8L¢L dWSOd
2 008198 006'62P'L$ 006'62V'L$ 00e'0L0'L$ 31 o'y Jamag wiojg
Jamag wioig
ajeAud a|gesinquiiay passassy uonebiiqo 150D 150D Kiuenp
,buioueuly jeads [esauag el uoljonIIsuoD

08 #QIS

("eseyd je|d |euy yoes Joj pue jejd Leujwlasd ay) 10} j9ays ajeiedas e apinoLd)

sjuswanoidwi pasodoid

:Spund jo asn pue 824nog

} 8seyd YMON 0.t

UolippY jO SWEN




370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

INTERIOR SANITARY SEWER
Approximate
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

1 B-inch San. Swr. w/ Crushed Rock Bedding 1,020 LF $35.00  $35,700.00
2  8-inch San. Swr. w/ Crushed Rock Bedding 6,860 LF $35.00 $243,600.00
3  18-inch O.D. Welded Steel Casing - LF $150.00 $0.00
4 Bore and Jack 18-inch O.D. Welded Steel Casing - LF $350.00 $0.00
5 Wyes or Slants 25 EA $150.00 $3,750.00
6 54" 1.D. Sanitary Sewer Manhole 390 VF $450.00 $175,500.00
7 Standard Ring & Cover 27 EA $800.00 $21,600.00
8 Tap Existing Sewer Line - EA $4,000.00 $0.00
9 Crushed Rock, Unstable Trench 100 TON $40.00 $4,000.00
10 Geotextile Fabric, Unstable Trench 100 SY $3.50 $350.00
11 Exterior Sewer Excluding Outfall Sewer 118 $281,917.11 $281,917.11

Contingency (5%) $38,320.86

Estimated Construction Costs $804,800.00

Estimated Soft Costs

Engineering Fees, 21% $168,994.97

Legal Fees, 5% $40,236.90

Warrant interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $64,379.04

Warrant Fee, 5% $53,917.44

Total Estimated Soft Costs $327,528.35

Total Estimated Costs

$1,132,300.00




370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

SANITARY SEWER OUTFALL

Iltem

Description

Approximate
Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

Sarpy County Outfall Costs

11LS8 $229,940.28 $229,940.29

Estimated Construction Costs
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees

Legal Fees, 5%

Warrant interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8%
Warrant Fee, 5%

Total Estimated Soft Costs

Total Estimated Costs

$230,000.00

$27,672.99
$11,497.01
$18,395.22
$14,375.28

$71,940.50

$301,900.00




370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

SANITARY SEWER OUTFALL FEES

Approximate
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total
1 Sewer Connection Fees 136.81 AC $5,500.00 $752,455.00

Estimated Construction Costs
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 0%

Legal Fees, 0%

Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 0%
Warrant Fee, 0%

Total Estimated Soft Costs

Total Estimated Costs

$752,455.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$752,455.00




370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

PAVEMENT, MAJOR (SPECIAL ASSESS)

Approximate
Iltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total
1 6-inch Median Pavement - 8Y $35.00 $0.00
2 9-inch PCC Pavement 12,080 SY $45.00 $543,600.00
3 Common Excavation 4,840 CY $4.00 $19,360.00
4 5" Wide (White) Striping - LF $4.00 $0.00
5 5" Wide (Yellow) Striping - LF $4.00 $0.00
6 12" Wide (White) Striping - LF $14.00 $0.00
7 Preformed Pavement Marking Symbol - EA $400.00 $0.00
8 Adjust Manhole - EA $350.00 $0.00
9 Street Signs - EA $200.00 $0.00
Contingency (5%) $28,148.00
Estimated Construction Costs $591,200.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21% $124,132.68
Legal Fees, 5% $29,555.40
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $47,288.64
Warrant Fee, 5% $39,604.24
Total Estimated Soft Costs $240,580.96

Total Estimated Costs

$831,700.00




370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

PAVEMENT, MAJOR (GENERAL OBLIGATION)

Approximate
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total
1  6-inch Median Pavement 1,390 SY $35.00 $48,650.00
2 9-inch PCC Pavement 16,090 SY $45.00 $724,050.00
3 Common Excavation 6,990 CY $4.00 $27,960.00
4 §" Wide (White) Striping 1,280 LF $4.00 $5,120.00
5 5" Wide (Yellow) Striping - LF $4.00 $0.00
6 12" Wide (White) Striping - LF $14.00 $0.00
7 Preformed Pavement Marking Symbol 9 EA $400.00 $3,600.00
8 Pavement Removal 400 SY $20.00 $8,000.00
9 Adjust Manhole 20 EA $350.00 $7,000.00
10 Street Signs - EA $200.00 $0.00
Contingency (5%) $41,300.00
Estimated Construction Costs $865,600.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21% $181,775.79
Legal Fees, 5% $43,279.85
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $69,247.92
Warrant Fee, 5% $57,995.13
Total Estimated Soft Costs $352,298.79

Total Estimated Costs

$1.217,900.00




370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

PAVEMENT, MAJOR (HIGHWAY 370, GENERAL OBLIGATION)

Approximate
item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total
1 Traffic Control 1LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00
2 6-inch Median Pavement - SY $35.00 $0.00
3 9-inch PCC Pavement 1,840 SY $45.00 $82,800.00
4 Common Excavation 740 CY $4.00 $2,960.00
5 18-inch Tie Bars 380 EA $7.00 $2,660.00
6 Adjust Manhole - EA $350.00 $0.00
7 5" Wide (White) Striping 1,160 LF $4.00 $4,640.00
8 5" Wide (Yellow) Striping - LF $4.00 $0.00
9 12" Wide (White) Striping - LF $14.00 $0.00
10 Preformed Pavement Marking Symbol 10 EA $400.00 $4,000.00
11 Pavement Removal 880 SY $20.00 $17,800.00
12 NDOR Type "B" Seed Mix 1,340 SY $0.50 $670.00
13 Erosion Control Matting 1,340 SY $1.50 $2,010.00
14 Traffic Light Improvements 1 LS $250,000.00 $250,000.00
15 Street Signs - EA $200.00 $0.00
Contingency (5%) $19,400.00
Estimated Construction Costs $407,000.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21% $85,452.57
Legal Fees, 5% $20,345.85
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $32,553.36
Warrant Fee, 5% $27,263.44
Total Estimated Soft Costs $165,615.22

Total Estimated Costs

$572,600.00




370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

WATER INTERIOR

Approximate
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

1 Interior Water Mains 1 LS $349,676.00
Estimated Construction Costs $349,700.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 6% $20,980.56
Legal Fees, 5% $17,483.80
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $27,974.08
Warrant Fee, 5% $20,805.72
Total Estimated Soft Costs $87,244.16
Total Estimated Costs $437,000.00




370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

WATER PIONEER MAIN FEE
Approximate
Item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

1 Pioneer Main Fee 1 LS $434,033.00
Estimated Construction Costs $434,100.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 0% $0.00
Legal Fees, 5% $21,701.65
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $34,722.64
Warrant Fee, 5% $24,522.86
Total Estimated Soft Costs $80,947.15

Total Estimated Costs

$515,000.00




370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

POWER
Approximate
Item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total
1 Comm/Industrial Backbone 14522 AC $3,580.00 $519,887.60

Estimated Construction Costs
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 6%

Legal Fees, 5%

Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8%
Warrant Fee, 5%

Total Estimated Soft Costs

Total Estimated Costs

$519,900.00

$31,193.26
$25,994.38
$41,591.01
$30,933.31

$129,711.96

$649,600.00



370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

STORM SEWER (GENERAL OBLIGATION)

Approximate

Item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

1 15-inch RCP Storm Sewer 250 LF $50.00 $12,500.00
2 18-inch RCP Storm Sewer 420 LF $55.00 $23,100.00
3  24-inch RCP Storm Sewer 400 LF $70.00 $28,000.00
4  30-inch RCP Storm Sewer 200 LF $90.00 $18,000.00
5 36-inch RCP Storm Sewer 1,320 LF $125.00 $165,000.00
6 42-inch RCP Storm Sewer 480 LF $165.00 $79,200.00
7 48-inch RCP Storm Sewer 730 LF $200.00 $146,000.00
8 54-inch RCP Storm Sewer - LF $250.00 $0.00
9 60-inch RCP Storm Sewer 410 LF $280.00 $114,800.00
10 72-inch RCP Storm Sewer 60 LF $350.00 $21,000.00
11 Storm Manhole, 54-inch I.D. - EA $5,000.00 $0.00
12 Storm Manhole, 60-inch I.D. 1 EA $8,000.00 $8,000.00
13 Storm Manhole, 72-inch I.D. 2 EA $10,000.00 $20,000.00
14 Storm Manhole, 84-inch I.D. 1 EA $15,000.00 $15,000.00
15 Storm Manhole, 96-inch I.D. - EA $20,000.00 $0.00
16 Standard Ring and Cover 4 EA $800.00 $3,200.00
17 Curb Inlets 21 EA $3,500.00 $73,500.00
18 Curb Inlets Extra Depth 21 EA $6,000.00 $126,000.00
19 Area Inlets - EA $2,500.00 $0.00
20 Flared End Sections 4 EA $4,500.00 $18,000.00
21 Headwall for 48" Pipe 2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00
22 Rip-rap 500 TON $50.00  $25,000.00
23 PCSMP Seed Mixture 14,630 SY $1.00 $14,630.00
24 Erosion Control Matting 14,630 SY $1.50 $21,945.00
25 PCSMP Outlet Structure 2 EA $15,000.00 $30,000.00

Contingency (5%) $48,393.75

Estimated Construction Costs
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21%

Legal Fees, 5%

Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8%
Warrant Fee, 5%

Total Estimated Soft Costs

Total Estimated Costs

$1,016,300.00

$213,416.44
$50,813.44
$81,301.50
$68,090.01

$413,621.38

$1,429,800.00



370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

PCSMP
Approximate
Item Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

1 Land Acquisition 7.78 AC $40,000.00 $311,200.00
Contingency (5%) $15,560.00
Estimated Construction Costs $326,800.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 21% $68,619.60
Legal Fees, 5% $16,338.00
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $26,140.80
Warrant Fee, 5% $21,892.92
Total Estimated Soft Costs $132,991.32

Total Estimated Costs

$459,800.00



370 North Phase 1
TD2 NO: 1237-122

DATE: March 1st, 2019

SIDEWALK (GENERAL OBLIGATION)

Approximate
ltem Description Quantity Unit  Unit Price Total

1 §"P.C.C. Sidewalk Pavement 1,820.00 SY $40.00 $72,800.00

2 Handicap Ramps 16.00 EA $800.00  $12,800.00
Contingency (5%) $4,280.00
Estimated Construction Costs $89,900.00
Estimated Soft Costs
Engineering Fees, 25% $22,470.00
Legal Fees, 5% $4,494.00
Warrant Interest, 1 Yrs. @ 8% $7,190.40
Warrant Fee, 5% $6,201.72
Total Estimated Soft Costs $40,356.12
Total Estimated Costs $130,300.00

261915805 B34)




